Activity for the Month of September 2025

This info was provided by the Sea Isle City Police Department

The Sea Isle City Police Department is an Accredited Agency with
The New Jersey State Association of Chiefs of Police

Adult Arrests (Criminal & Disorderly Persons): 4
Juvenile Arrests: 0
Controlled Dangerous Substance Arrest: 0
DWI Arrests: 0
Motor Vehicle Summons Issued:
Moving Violations: 52

Parking Violations: 15

Ordinance Violations: 0

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

A

ANTHONY J. GARREFFI JR
CHIEF OF POLICE



SEA ISLE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT
Calls for Service
From Date: 9/1/2025 To Date: 9/30/2025
Agency: SEA ISLE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code Call for Service Totals
0500 BURGLARY 1
0600 THEFT 3
0700 MV THEFT 1
0800 ASSAULT/SIMPLE 1
1120 FRAUD CREDIT CARDS 2
2040 FAMILY OFFENSES-ALL OTHER 1
2415 DISPUTE 1
2420 DISORDERLY CONDUCT / HARASSMENT 1
2450 NOISE COMPLAINT 7
2480 DISORDERLY PERSONS / NOISE ALL OTHERS 1
2485 ALARM ALL OTHERS 4
2618 CONTRIB / DELIQ. OF JUV / ALL OTHER OFFENSES 1
2640 MUNICIPAL ORD VIOLATIONS 3
2660 TRESPASSING 1
4014 OPEN DOORS/WINDOWS GENERAL POLICE 2
4018 STREET LIGHTS-OUT/REPAIRS 2
4020 SUSPICIOUS AUTO GENERAL POLICE 3
4021 SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY 3
4022 SUSPICIOUS PERSON GENERAL POLICE 5
4024 WATER LEAKS-MAINS/HYDRANT GENERAL POLICE 1
4026 DOWN-WIRES/POLES GENERAL POLICE 4
4051 ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLD UP RESIDENCE 5
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4052
4100
4102
4151
4152
4157
4230
4242
5000
5004
5008
5506
5510
6000
6306
6310
6335
6336
6510
6602
6608
6612
6614
7003
7006
7008

ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLDUP NON RESIDENCE

ALARMS (FIRE ALARMS)
ALARM - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM
FIRE - APPLIANCE FIRE

FIRE - WIRES / TRANSFORMER / ELECTRICAL

FUMES - ODOR OF GAS
SURF RESCUE
RESCUE - ELEVATOR
MISSING PERSON
FOUND ARTICLES
LOST ARTICLES
LOST/FOUND / STRAY ANIMALS
ANIMAL COMPLAINTS ALL
MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT
RADAR
TRAFFIC ENFORCE / STOP
TRAFFIC HAZARD
DISABLED MV
PARKING ENFORCEMENT
ABANDONED IMPOUND/TOWAWAY
ESCORTS
SIGNALS SIGNS OUT
TRAFFIC POST
PROPERTY CHECK / AREA CHECK
LOCK OUT
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

31

272

22

36

13
415

27
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7012
7014
7015
7020
7021
7025
7055
7506
7512
8000
8504
9002
9003
9008
9010
9011
9012
9020
9025
9028
9029
9030
9071
911
9112
9115

BANK ESCORTS,ETC
OTH PUB SERV/WELFARE CHK
ASSIST CITIZEN
TRANSPORTATIONS
MEDICAL ASSISTANCE (ALS)
EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED PERSON (EDP)
BAR / TAVERN CHECK
ASSISTING-OTHER AGENCIES
WATER LEAK
WARRANTS
PRISONER WATCH /JAIL DUTY/TRANSPORT
ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES
COMMUNITY POLICING
COURT
IN SERVICE TRAINING
MISC MAINTENCE RADIOS ETC
OTHER MAINTANANCE
POLICE INFORMATION
FIELD CONTACT INFORMATION
FINGERPRINT
CIVIL MATTER
SPECIAL DETAIL ASSIGNMENT
DIRECTED PATROL
911 HANG UP / CHK WELFARE
FOOT PATROL
FOLLOW UP
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9137 EVIDENCE DUTIES 4

9192 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 26
9999 NON-CAT DATA 1
Grand Total 1187
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