

Activity for the Month of September 2025

This info was provided by the Sea Isle City Police Department

The Sea Isle City Police Department is an Accredited Agency with The New Jersey State Association of Chiefs of Police

Adult Arrests (Criminal & Disorderly Persons): 4

Juvenile Arrests: 0

Controlled Dangerous Substance Arrest: 0

DWI Arrests: 0

Motor Vehicle Summons Issued:

Moving Violations: 52

Parking Violations: 15

Ordinance Violations: 0

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

ANTHONY J. GARREFFI JR

CHIEF OF POLICE



SEA ISLE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Calls for Service

From Date: 9/1/2025 To Date: 9/30/2025 Agency: SEA ISLE CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT

Code	Call for Service	Totals
0500	BURGLARY	1
0600	THEFT	3
0700	MV THEFT	1
0800	ASSAULT/SIMPLE	1
1120	FRAUD CREDIT CARDS	2
2040	FAMILY OFFENSES-ALL OTHER	1
2415	DISPUTE	1
2420	DISORDERLY CONDUCT / HARASSMENT	1
2450	NOISE COMPLAINT	7
2480	DISORDERLY PERSONS / NOISE ALL OTHERS	1
2485	ALARM ALL OTHERS	4
2618	CONTRIB / DELIQ. OF JUV / ALL OTHER OFFENSES	1
2640	MUNICIPAL ORD VIOLATIONS	3
2660	TRESPASSING	1
4014	OPEN DOORS/WINDOWS GENERAL POLICE	2
4018	STREET LIGHTS-OUT/REPAIRS	2
4020	SUSPICIOUS AUTO GENERAL POLICE	3
4021	SUSPICIOUS ACTIVITY	3
4022	SUSPICIOUS PERSON GENERAL POLICE	5
4024	WATER LEAKS-MAINS/HYDRANT GENERAL POLICE	1
4026	DOWN-WIRES/POLES GENERAL POLICE	4
4051	ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLD UP RESIDENCE	5

Page: 1 of 4

4052	ALARM BURGLARY OR HOLDUP NON RESIDENCE	7
4100	ALARMS (FIRE ALARMS)	12
4102	ALARM - CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM	2
4151	FIRE - APPLIANCE FIRE	1
4152	FIRE - WIRES / TRANSFORMER / ELECTRICAL	3
4157	FUMES - ODOR OF GAS	5
4230	SURF RESCUE	1
4242	RESCUE - ELEVATOR	2
5000	MISSING PERSON	3
5004	FOUND ARTICLES	19
5008	LOST ARTICLES	5
5506	LOST / FOUND / STRAY ANIMALS	5
5510	ANIMAL COMPLAINTS ALL	5
6000	MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT	5
6306	RADAR	31
6310	TRAFFIC ENFORCE / STOP	272
6335	TRAFFIC HAZARD	2
6336	DISABLED MV	2
6510	PARKING ENFORCEMENT	22
6602	ABANDONED IMPOUND/TOWAWAY	2
6608	ESCORTS	36
6612	SIGNALS SIGNS OUT	1
6614	TRAFFIC POST	13
7003	PROPERTY CHECK / AREA CHECK	415
7006	LOCK OUT	4
7008	MEDICAL ASSISTANCE	27

Page: 2 of 4

7012	BANK ESCORTS,ETC	5
7014	OTH PUB SERV/WELFARE CHK	8
7015	ASSIST CITIZEN	14
7020	TRANSPORTATIONS	3
7021	MEDICAL ASSISTANCE (ALS)	19
7025	EMOTIONALLY DISTURBED PERSON (EDP)	1
7055	BAR / TAVERN CHECK	3
7506	ASSISTING-OTHER AGENCIES	2
7512	WATER LEAK	2
8000	WARRANTS	2
8504	PRISONER WATCH /JAIL DUTY/TRANSPORT	27
9002	ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES	21
9003	COMMUNITY POLICING	2
9008	COURT	3
9010	IN SERVICE TRAINING	26
9011	MISC MAINTENCE RADIOS ETC	1
9012	OTHER MAINTANANCE	1
9020	POLICE INFORMATION	7
9025	FIELD CONTACT INFORMATION	1
9028	FINGERPRINT	4
9029	CIVIL MATTER	1
9030	SPECIAL DETAIL ASSIGNMENT	11
9071	DIRECTED PATROL	9
911	911 HANG UP / CHK WELFARE	11
9112	FOOT PATROL	6
9115	FOLLOW UP	11

Page: 3 of 4

9137	EVIDENCE DUTIES	4
9192	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE	26
9999	NON-CAT DATA	1
	Grand Total	1187